

Witness is called and duly sworn on 04.03.2026
Further Chief Examination by Sri R.S.M.,
Advocate for the plaintiff:

Today I producing and marking following documents on my behalf.

1. Appointment letter dated 08.07.2025 is marked as per Ex P-10.
2. Certificate under Section 63 of BSA is marked as per Ex P-11.
3. Original Trade license is marked as per Ex P-12.

Cross-examination by Shri M.A.D. for defendants:

(Counsel for the defendant prays time. Time granted.)

(Typed to my dictation in the Open Court)

R.O.I.&A.C.

(Manjunath Nayak)
Prl. Dist.& Sessions Judge,
Belagavi.